OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEI United States Patent and Trademark O
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
TOBIAS GAUGGEL (06/13/2009), MARTIN	
GELDIEN (06/18/2009), MARKUS KLINGSEIS (06/23/2009), AND	
(00/25/2005), AND	Name: AIRBUS OPERATIONS GMBH
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	KREETSLAG 10
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: HAMRIDA
Government Interest Assignment	City: HAMBURG
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:
Other	Country: Germany Zip: 21129 Additional name(s) & address(es)
Other	attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/466,516	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael H. Teschner	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Inc. 1411 - M. B. AIDRUC 2 A 201	│ ┌ ¬
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: AIRBUS 3.0-281	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6313	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
mteschner@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Michael H. Teschner
Signature:	
	July 7, 2009
Signature	Date
Michael H. Teschner - 32,862	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

www.ldlkm.com

1017813

PATENT REEL: 022924 FRAME: 0097

Form PTO-1595	RECOR	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET (CONTINUED)	
Additional Conve	ying Party(ies)/Exe	cution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Christian Wesselink	(07/03/2009)		
Additional Assigr	nees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:		_	
internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State;	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			,
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			_
Internal Address:		· ·	
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zlp:
Additional Applica	tions and/or Patents	s (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Application	on Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
		_	
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No	

2

Docket No.: AIRBUS 3.0-281

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION			
	AIRBUS 3.0-281		
Whereas, I. <u>Tobi</u> as Gauggel	of		
Ziegelhuettenstr. 14; 88499 Riedlingen; GERMANY	or		
nereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain n	ew and useful improvements in		
INTEGRATED ACOUSTIC DECOUPLING IN A HABITAT			
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent w Application Number 12/466,516	as filed on <u>May 1</u> 5, 2009		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was	e executed by me on		
for which an International Application was filed on	, as		
	es.		
	•		
Whereas, Airbus Operations GmbH			
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mai Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY	ling address is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
nvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Uniteraid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including me aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including me and collect the same for its own agail representatives, and including the right to claim such priority of redemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents all dissignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein expresentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein expresentatives, heirs and assignee of its assigns, to communicate nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever negal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may be all rightful paths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assistant patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expectation of the protection for said improvements in all countries, the expectance of the religion of the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expectance of the patents assignee.	d States of America and all other countries, for said invention claiming priority or benefit a for said invention claiming priority or benefit a luding all claims for damages by reason of pause and the use of its successors, assigns an on said improvements or resulting therefrom a said improvements or resulting therefrom a said improvements or the said and deliver turther remuneration, to execute and deliver turther turther remuneration, to execute and deliver turther		
then known.	date and application number of said application		
13.06, 200.3	$\mathcal{U}(\mathcal{U})$		
Date ———	Tobias Gauggel		
Witness			
Typed Name of Witness			
. The course of Authless			
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.			

www.ldlkm.com

1017814

PATENT REEL: 022924 FRAME: 0099

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION AIRBUS 3.0-281 Whereas, I. Martin Geldien <u> Sebastianstr. 4; 88471 Laupheim; GERMANY</u> hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in INTEGRATED ACQUSTIC DECOUPLING IN A HABITATION MODULE for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on May 15, 2009 Application Number 12/466,516 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States. Airbus Operations GmbH a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Kreetslag 10, 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. Martin Geldien tuppert, Ridi Typed Name of Witness

www.ldlkm.com

x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.

LD-515\

REEL: 022924 FRAME: 0100

			former	PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified	LOLK
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILIT	APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional)		
	LIOATION		, AIRBUS	3.0-281	
,		:	-	· -, -	_
Whereas, I, <u>Markus</u> Klingseis					of
Bonifaz-Locher-Weg 12: 88400 E	Biberach: GERMANY		ı	· <u> </u>	VI.
hereafter referred to as assignor, have	with others invented der	tain new and use	ful improvem	ents in	
INTEGRATED ACQUISTIC DEC	OUPLING IN A HAB	<u>ITATION MO</u> DI	JLE		
X for which an application for a L Application Number12/46	Inited States Letters Pa <u>6,</u> 516	tent was filed on	_May 15, 2	009	•
for which an application for a Ur	nited States Letters Pate	ent was executed i	by me on		
for which an International Ap			_	, as	1
	designating the United	d States.			
And :		•		•	
Whereas, Airbus Operations Gmb	H				
a corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referre	ed to as "assignee" who:	se mailing address	s is		
<u>Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GEF</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, t	(MANY itle and interest in the a				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of		ame,			
is acknowledged, and other good and wassignee my entire right; title and inter- Invention and the aforesaid utility patel applications and patents applied for or- said Invention, including without limitation the aforesaid utility application pursuant infringement with the right to sue for and legal representatives, and including the Trademarks is hereby authorized and re- said assignee herein, as assignee of representatives, heirs and assignee of representatives, heirs and assignee of representatives, heirs and assignee of known to the undersigned respecting said again proceedings in which any of said a all rightful oaths, and to do generally ever obtain patent protection for said improved and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to	est for the United State in application and all of granted therefor in the mail applications and plot only law or treaty, all collect the same for it right to claim such price quested to issue all parties and other applications and other applications or patents replyling necessary to a ments in all countries, the	es of America ar original, divisional United States of patents for said in and including all cluding all cluding all cluding all cluding all cluding and the attents on said imports on said imports on said imports on said imports of the attents on said imports on the attents on said imports on the attents on said assever requested, to any become invoid assignee, its side expenses incidents.	nd all other of a continuation of the common provements of the common provements of the common of th	countries in and to on, substitute or reist d all other countries ning priority or bane nages by reason of successors, assigns slasioner of Patents or resulting therefror for me and my life in, to execute and de d improvements and representatives all fa y interferences or or all lawful papers, mand applications to be bot applications to be bot and other papers.	said saues, for fit of past and and m to egal liver d all acts other lake is to
And i do heréby authorize my attorneys to when known.	insert on this deed the ''ر	filing date and a	pplication nu	mber of said applica	ition
0.2 .		/_/	1 1		
23.06.2009		//(Nea.		
Date		Me	rkus Klings	ijs	
			\sim		
Witness	- .			-	
Greaman Valey fix Typed Name of Witness	-				
<u> </u>	<u>.</u>			<u> </u>	
x *Total of 4 forms are sub					

www.ldlkm.com

PATENT

REEL: 022924 FRAME: 0101

(2)			
.,51			

	former PTO/86/15 (8-00) Modified LOLKEM			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
ADDICTION OF CHART I APPEIGNING	AIRBUS 3.0-281			
Whereas, I, Christian Wessellnk				
Voelckersstr. 2:22765 Hamburg: GERMANY	of			
	and the second s			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certs				
INTEGRATED ACOUSTIC DECOUPLING IN A HABITATION MODULE				
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on May 15, 2009				
Application Number <u>12/466;516</u>				
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	it was executed by me on			
för which an International Application was filed on	, as			
, designating the United	States.			
Whereas, Airbus Operations GmbH				
a corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose <u>Kreetslag 10; 21:129</u> Hamburg; GERMANY	e-mailing address is			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me:			
	(10 ₁)			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one o	dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said			
Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o	ifolhal, divisional, continuation, substitute or releans			
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the I	United States of America and all other countries, for I			
said invention, including without limitation all applications and pa	atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of I			
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its	d including all claims for damages by reason of past			
legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior	r dyn) use and the use of its successors, assigns and li			
Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pai	lents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to I			
said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest th	erein: arid the undersioned for me and my legal l			
representatives, heirs and assigns do neceby agree and covenan all original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other application	nt without further remuneration, to execute and deliver			
assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to common	ons for Letters Materix on said improvements and all literate to said assignee or its representatives all focts			
known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whene	ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other			
legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents or	nav become ihvolved, to sign all lawful papers, make I			
all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, it	d assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to			
and paid by said assignee.	is expensed mercell to said applications to be pointed			
And I do hereby authorize my afforheys to insert on this deed the filling date and application number of said application when known.				
1	N. N			
3 July 2009	h) esselul			
Date.	Christian Wesselink			
11.4	Christian wessening			
MA N				
Witness				
JOVAN ULBRICH - GASPAREVI C				
Typed Name of Witness				
. I have a record over the grant of the state of				
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.				

PATENT

REEL: 022924 FRAME: 0102

LD-515\